

Grupo Nutresa S.A.

Carrera 43A No. 1A Sur - 143 Phone number: (57604) 266 97 35 Fax number: (57604) 268 18 68 Medellín – Colombia TIN number 890.900.050-1

## RELEVANT INFORMATION

## **SUBJECT:** Changes in the Company's shareholding structure

**DATE:** April 25, 2024

Grupo Nutresa S. A. (hereinafter "Nutresa" or "the Company") hereby informs that the second exchange of shares has been completed, as agreed in the Framework Agreement entered into by the Company with IHC Capital Holding LLC ("IHC"), Grupo Argos S. A. ("Argos"), Grupo de Inversiones Suramericana S. A. ("Sura"), JGDB Holding S. A. S. ("JGDB"), and Nugil S. A. S. ("Nugil"), which was carried out as follows:

- Sura transferred to JGDB 19,194,531 shares of Nutresa, equivalent to 4.19% of the Company's outstanding shares.
- Argos transferred to JGDB 5,327,627 shares of Nutresa, equivalent to 1.16% of the Company's outstanding shares.
- Sura transferred to Nugil 15,929,828 shares of Nutresa, equivalent to 3.48% of the Company's outstanding shares.
- Argos transferred to Nugil 4,421,477 shares of Nutresa, equivalent to 0.97% of the Company's outstanding shares.
- Sura transferred to IHC 1,055,643 shares of Nutresa, equivalent to 0.23% of the Company's outstanding shares.
- Argos transferred to IHC 293,004 shares of Nutresa, equivalent to 0.06% of the Company's outstanding shares.

As a result of the aforementioned transfers, the shareholding composition of the Company has changed, and as of the date, the main shareholders are as follows:

Shareholder	Percentage	Total
JGDB Holding S.A.S.	45,95%	
Nugil S. A. S.	38,60%	<b>99,38</b> %
Graystone Holdings S. A.	12,38%	
IHC Capital Holding LLC	2,45%	
Others		0,62%